
 2025-26 Important Dates

Fri Aug 1 Online registration begins
Sun Sept 7 Registration expires at midnight.  Waiting list started for elementary levels.
week 
of

Sept 15 Elementary evaluations at each elementary school @ 6pm, 7pm, 8pm

Mon Sept 22 DRAFT 6:00pm North Division - (EPE,LV,MJE,LGE,WAW, W)
     Coaches meeting - HEAD COACHES ONLY!

PLACE TBD 6:30pm North Division draft
7:30pm South Division - (G,R,SCE,SDE,MJCA)

     Coaches meeting - HEAD COACHES ONLY!
8:00pm South Division draft

Wed Oct 1 ** NO MORE ELEMENTARY ADD-ONS ALLOWED AFTER 6:00pm! **
Oct 6 - 14 Fall Break – no school

Oct watch website/fb ***VB tryouts @ 8:00pm / HSB tryouts @ 9:00pm
for date and place      ***(TRYOUTS FOR 7TH, 9TH AND NEW PLAYERS)

WEEK Elementary practices begin - 4 allowed before games begin
OF

WEEK
OF

Sat Nov 8 Elementary Games begin – 6 games before Christmas break
      Sat Dec 6 - Upper levels games begin
Thanksgiving Holiday – no school
Winter Break – no school 
WWBA night at local University - TBA

Sat Jan 3 Elementary Practices resume - 2 allowed before games resume
Sat Jan 10 Games resume
Mon Jan 19 NO PRACTICES – Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (No school)

Feb 14th Last regular season game
Sat Feb 21 All Star Saturday for Elementary divisions
Sat Feb 21 All Star/Championship Sat for Upper Division Boys

Jan/Feb

Oct 15th
Sat Oct 25, 4:00pm    or     Mon Oct 27, 8:00pm  --  Referee clinics – place MJMS

Oct 27th Varsity/HS boys practices begin

Nov 24-28
Dec 20-Jan 3,2026


	for website

